

**Correction to Paper by D. L. Anderson and O. L. Anderson, 'The
Modulus-Volume Relationship for Oxides'**

DON L. ANDERSON

*Seismological Laboratory, California Institute of Technology
Pasadena, California 91109*

ORSON L. ANDERSON

*Lamont-Doherty Geological Observatory of Columbia University
Palisades, New York 10964*

In the June 10, 1970, issue of the Journal, the following corrections should be made:

1. Page 3494, abstract, a final parenthesis should be placed after the equation at the end of line 5.
2. Page 3496, the second line after equation 7 should read 'and $\Delta R = R - R_0$, where . . .'
3. Page 3498, Table 3, heading for column nine is $K_e - K$.

(Received May 28, 1970.)